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CONTRACTOR NL &L ~ 
PROJECT East La Vi sta Sewer and Pavement Rehab , 

PROJECT NO. M376(228) PROJECT STATUS: IN PROGRESS 

WEEK ENDING DATE 

REPORT NO. 

07/27124 

611 

DAY/DATE ACTIVITY Hours CHARGE SUMMARY 

Paving - Total Value of 
$1,190 .00 

02 J an 2024 Start of Phase 2 Calendar/Work Davs will reflect the Work This Period 

~haso 2 calendar da;, guantltll and ~ercentages 
Sewer - Total Value of 

SUNDAY 
Work This Period $5,355 .00 

0 y 
Paving - Total Value of 

$1,029,010 .17 Work To Date 
No work on site, No pay ilems 

07/21/24 
Sewer - Tota l Value of 

$1 ,617,426.25 Work To Date 
... , ............ # ........................... '""'""'""''°" ' " "'"""'"'"'""""' " '" '"""."''"'"'" '""' ''"""'" ''"'••••••·-•·M• •·•· ··•·•···-·--····· ....................................... ............................ , .. ..................... , ....... 

Pro-rated Adjustment to 
MONDAY T~mp 84/64, NII 0700-1700, HGM 0800-1700, Sewer crew cool serv lat repair work Value of Stored Materials $0,00 

7350 and 7353 S 69th sl. Brelr rain 0.26'', saturated open ~cle, reed c!osed 
10 y This Period 

overnlghl for backfll llng operaUons tomorrow. Pay llems: 33 rem serv lal 25', 34 lnsl Tolal Value of Stored 
07l22i24 ser, lat 25' Materials Remaining To $0.00 

Date 
•••• •• ••- ••••• ••u•N• .,••h•••••• •• .. ••'"• .............. _,, .......................................... _, .... .. ....................... ................. , .................... ,_, ____ ······-·•·- ............... , ........... 

TUESDAY Estimated Contract Value $ 4,822 ,962. 10 
ternp BB/78, NLL 0700-1630, HGM 08()0.1500. sewer crew compleled beckfllllng 
yeslcrdays excavallon, end worked on 73'1 6 ser,,, lat. Pay items: 33 rEl m serv lot 11 ', 8 y 
34 lnsl seri,1 lat 111 

Percent Complete By 
07/23124 

Value 55% 
........... , .... ................ -.......... .. .... ............ ... .. ............................................................... _, .................................................... . ............................. , ............................... 

WEDNESDAY 
Contract Calendar I Work 

551 
Temp 90'70, NLL 0700-1530, HGM 0800-1500, Soworcrew conl ser, lat work at Days 
7349 S 69111 SI. No paving craw orresloraUon crs·N. Pay Item: 33 rem ~arv lat 15', 8 y 
3~ lnsl ,erv lat 1~· Calendar / Work Days 

07124124 
This Period 7 

......... ........ ....................................................... .......................... -... -, .... ........... ••-- •••••"•- •'"•'"•""H O•" '"'" '""'"''""" ' """"'"" , ................ ............. ............................... 

THU RSDAY 
Calendar/ Work Days 

482 
Temp 90,'71, NLL 0700-1530, hgm 0800-1500, Sewer crew cont ser,1 lal work at Used To Date 
7345, no paving or restorallon crews. Utillty locellng durfno oflernoon . Pay II-Oms: 8 y 

07/25/24 
33 ram serv lat 12', 34 lnst serv !al 12' 

Percent Time Used 87% 

,_H••"•"•""''" ••• • N•--•••--•'" ' ' rn" ...................................................................... _ .. ,_, .. , , .......... -, .. _ .. ...... _ . ........... _ . ....... -............... _,. __ .,, .. ..... "'"H '""""'"'"""""'"' .. ............. 

FRIDAY 
% Retained 

10.0000% Paving/Sewer 

Temp 9?J7?., NII 07000-1 430, h9m 0600-1400, Sewer crew cont. with u,e serv lat Amount Retained to Dale 
repair work with tho localing of tho service wuto and gas llno:1 goln3 north towerd3 8 y 

Paving $102,901.02 
Jooeµhln•. 

07/26/24 
Amount Retained 

$161 ,742.63 To Dale Sewer 
............. , ... _ .. , .. ..................... ., .... ............. ,_., ........... -.............................................. . ............. .. , ... _ . .,_ , .,_ ..... _ .. __ , .. _. , ..... , ........................ ... , ................... ........ 

SATURDAY 
Net Amount Due 

$2,381,792.77 
To Date 

Temp 89173, NA 0700- 1300, Conlraclor did geneml cleen up, vnc'ed utility lines ror y 
upcoming work, no aer11 lat work. Total Incentive Earned / 

07/27124 DisincenEve Assessed $0.00 
To Date 

Other Comments Net Amount Due To Date Includ ing Incentive 
$2,381 ,792.77 

Nole: CIPP Work has been reviewed and found lo have some questionable se rvice Earned I Disincentive Assessed 
lateral openings cu t out. Video and review documentation sent to contractor and Ci ty. 
Change Order 1-2 line items entered and quanti ty adjustments made PAP GIPP Pre Total Previous Payments To Date $2,082,3 17.34 

inspection and Jetting Paid for sections completed in 2024. As notad, liner installed has 
noted defects th.:, t need to be corrected for acceptance nnd pnymont. Amount Due To Date $299,475 .43 

('\. --....,.,......., 

~ CONTRACTOR/ DATE 

/Jar.,,.&,, A,1r--1 llfl:!. ,,</44-o~, c:1 nc, 01 Attrt 2.02.11 

~ '~" '£/_t )/Jl/ Pau la Pogge ·, Digitally signed by Paula Pogge 
/'D,,te: 2024 os.o7 0B:03:53 -0S'00' 

PHOJ ECT REPRESENTATIVE / DATE CITY CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER / DATE 

0h iv (p_.,, 
pMoQ\1 r /~Y 

u). --:J{ ~ CA tr.at - )f vi().. t ?o0 I 

~i;-u.-e~ ::~ -:;G/11(.uq 
c;,Q~e ,- :; ~ c)JJ. ,c;40..·1 r 
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Construction Division 

WEEKLY PROGRESS REPORT 

PAYMENT FOR WORK PERFORMED 

Lin& Ham Number Item 
Bid 

Bid Price Unit 
Quantity This Amount This 

Quantity Period Period 

1 Pavl:ig 1 Moblllzallon/DemoblllZallon 1.00 $156,000.00 LS $0.00 

2 Paving 2 Remove Pavement 7.747.00 $11.00 SY $0.00 

3 Paving 3 Remove Concrtikl Driveway 701.00 $11.00 SY $0.00 

4 Pai.;lng 4 Remove Sidewalk • Paving 7,316.00 $2.00 SF $0.00 

5 5 Remove Concra!e Gurl> and Gutter 1,750.00 $12.00 LF $0.00 

6 6 Po,iorm Cold Planning-Asphalt 26,920.00 $6,5-0 SY $0.00 

7 7 Perform 2• Colcl Plnnnlng - Concroto 60.00 $7.00 SY $0.00 

6 8 
Construct Asphalt Surface Course SPR {PG 64- 2,860.00 $167,11 Ton - $0.00 
34) 

9 9 
Col\Struct Asphalt Surface Wedge SPR 3/8" 

72.00 $188.00 Ton $0.00 Floe {PG 64-34) 

10 10 Ccmcrete Base Repair 5,400.00 $72.00 SY $0.00 

11 Paving 11 
Construct r Concrele PavQmenl - Type L55 - 7,>75.00 $75,00 SY $0.00 
Paving 

12 12 
Consfruct 1• Concrete Pavement~ Type L 85 -

100.00 $78.00 SY $0.00 
Paving 

13 13 Construct 10" concrete Pavement- Type L65 96.00 $92.00 SY $0.00 

14 14 Conslrucl Concrete Curb and Gutter 1,750.00 $42.00 LF $0.00 

15 Paving 15 Constuct 6" Driveway - Type L65- Paving 841.00 $59.00 SY $0.00 

16 16 Construct 0'1 Driveway - Type L85 50.00 $62,00 SY $0.00 

17 Paving 17 Subgrade Preparation - Paving 9,537.00 $3.50 SY $0.00 

16 18 Adjust UlllltyValve lo Gratl& 12.00 $800.00 EA $0.00 

19 19 Adju5t Manhole lo Grade 30.CO $800.00 EA $0.00 

20 20 Remove & Replace Curb ln!el Top 5.CO $3,200.00 EA $0.00 

21 21 IT1slall Manhole Ring and Cover 6.CC $700.00 EA $0.00 

22 22 ln5tall External Fraine Seal 6.00 $750.00 EA $0.00 

23 23 
Traffic Control - Sewer and Pavement 

1.00 l~C,000.00 LS 0.0238 $1,19-),00 
Const"l.lctlon 

24 Paving 24 Construcl 4'' PCC Sidewalk - Paving 5,021.00 $6.75 SF $0.00 

25 26 Construct 6" PCC Sidewalk 524.00 S7.50 SF $0.00 

26 20 Construct PCC Curb Ramp 1,370.00 $14.00 SF $0.00 

27 27 Corslruct DotectalJI& Warning Panel 441.00 $45,00 SF $0.00 

28 29 Ccnsln:cl Sid8walk Curb WEIil 241.00 $40.00 LF $0.00 

2$ 29 lnstalf Seeding - Type A 1,922.00 $3.75 SY $0.00 

3C 30 Install Rollod Erosion Control - Typo 1 1,922.00 $3.00 SY $0.C-C 
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% Quantity To 
Amount To Date 

Comnlete Dato 

100.0% 1.00 $156,000,00 

66.0¾ 5,114.31 $56,267A1 

45.0¼ 312.06 $3,432.66 

94,0¼ 6,926.17 $13,e52.34 

139.0% 2,433.70 $29,204.40 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0¼ $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

72.0½ 5,426.13 S406,959.75 

0.0% $0.00 

35.0% 33.33 $3,066.36 

139.C¼ 2,433.70 $102,215.40 

39.0% 329.26 $19,427.52 

0.0% $0.00 

8.0% 758.47 $2,654.65 

33.0% 4.00 $3,200.00 

3.0% 1.00 $800.00 

120.0% 6.00 $19,200.00 

25.0% 2.00 $1,400.00 

0.0% $0.00 

55.0% 0.5474 $27,370,CO 

112.0% 5,639.90 $38,069.~3 

192.0% 1,006.16 $7,540.13 

68.0% 898.36 $12,577.C4 

58.0% 256.00 $11,520.CC 

206.0% 713.00 $26,520,CC 

46.0% 679.29 $3,297.34 

53.0% 1,020.12 $3,060.36 



City of Omaha 
Public Works Department 
Construction Division 

WEEKLY PROGRESS REPORT 

PAYMENT FOR WORK PERFORMED 

Line ltom Number Item 
Bid 

Bid Price Unit Quantity This Amount Thi, 
Quantity Period Period 

31 31 Install Coro Inlet Protootlon 2.00 $125.00 EA $0.00 

3?. 32 In.stall Ccncrete Washout 1.00 $3,500.00 EA $0.00 

52 P62 
Construct Temporary Aggregali, Surface 200.00 $20.00 Ton $0.00 
Course 

S1 Sewer1 Sewer MobBlzation/Demobllzetion 1.00 $144,000.00 LS $0.00 

S2 Sewer 2 R9move Pavement - Sewer 5,052.00 $11.00 SY - $0.00 

83 Sower 3 Remove Concreht D,ivawey - Sewer 3,940.00 $11.00 SY $0.00 

S4 Sowor4 Rem0ve Sidewalk - Sewer 7,152.00 $2.00 SF $0.00 

S11 Sewer11 Construct r Concrete Pavement - Type L65 - 7,077.00 $75,00 SY $0,00 
Sower 

S16 Sewer 15 Conslruct 6" Driveway - Sewer 1,915.00 $59.00 SY $0.00 

S17 Sewer 17 Subgrade Preparation - Sewer 7,121.00 $3.50 SY $0.00 

S24 Sawer24 Construol 4" PCC Sidewalk - Sower 7,152.00 $6.75 SF $0,00 

33 33 REtmcve & Dispose 12~ or Smelter Sewer Pipe 5,390.CO $20,00 LF 63.00 $1,260.00 

34 34 
Consln1ct s~ PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 4,886.CO $55.00 LF 63.00 $4,095.00 
(Sell/Ice Um,) 

35 35 
Conslruct 6" Sanitary Sewer Service Riser 467.00 ~70.00 VF $0.00 
(Cver 12' Depth) 

36 36 
Construct e• PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe SDR 26 24.00 $175.00 LF $0.00 
(Point Repairs) 

37 37 
Construct 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe SDR 26 12.00 $175.00 LF $0.00 
(Paint Repairs, Over 15' Depth) 

38 38 Constrtict 6" Sanltal)' Sower Concrote Crndlo 1.00 $1,200.00 EA $0.00 

39 39 Install a• CIPP Liner 10,138.00 $45,00 LF $0.00 

40 40 Install 15'CIPP Liner 927.00 S65.00 LF $0.00 

41 41 Re-Instate Service lines 310.00 $100.00 EA $0.00 

42 42 CIPP End Seal, 8-ln 79.00 $195.00 EA $0.00 

43 43 CIPP End Seat, 15-ln 9.00 $260.00 EA $0.00 

44 44 Perform Prn-CIPP CCTV Plpellne lnspectlcn 11,794.00 $4.50 LF $0.00 

45 45 Perfcrm Post-CIPP CCTV Plpellne lnspecllon 11,065.00 $3,00 LF $0.CO 

46 43 Jet Ex1stlng Sanitary Sewer 11,065.00 $2.75 LF $0.CO 

47 47 
Perfcnn Cemontltious Manhole Rehobilllatlon 337.00 $250,00 VF $0.CO 
48" Dia Type A 

48 4o 
Perform CementlUous Manhole Rehebllilalfan 124,00 $300.00 VF so.cc 
48' Pia Type a 

49 49 By-pass pJmplng 1.00 $30,000.00 LS $0.CC 

50 6(J Trame Control - Sewer CIPP Liner Install 1.00 $20,000.00 LS $0,00 

51 51 
Mcblllzat'.on/DOO\obi/izallon Sewer CIPP Lln:;:l .. 

1.00 $40,000.00 LS $0.00 
Install 
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% Quantity To 
Amourit To Date 

Complete Dato 

260.0% 5.00 $625.00 

0.0% $0.CO 

627.0% 1,053.52 $21,070.40 

100.0% 1.00 $144,000.CO 

165.0% 9,345.45 $102,799.96 

26.0% 1,017.40 $11,191.40 

35.0% 2,499.20 $4,900.40 

125.0% 8,863.W $664,746.76 

66.0% 1,053.00 $62,127.CO 

26.0% 1,642.56 $6,449.03 

34.0%, 2,4·10.20 $16,268.85 

67.0% 3,602.42 $72,048.40 

68.0% 3,340.09 $217,105.85 

3.0% 14.00 $980.00 

1126.0% 270.33 $47,307.75 

0.0% $0.00 

100.0% 1.00 $1,200.00 

18.0% 1,841.79 $82,880.65 

0.0% $0.00 

16.0% 51.00 $5,100.00 

15.0% 12.00 $2,340.00 

0,0¾ $0.00 

53.0% 6,205,25 $27,923.63 

17.0% 1,841.70 $5,525.37 

56.0% 6,205.25 $17,064.44 

O.Q3/a so.oo 

0.01/c so.oo 

0.0¼ $0,00 

26.0% 028 $5,600.00 

50.0% 0.50 $20,000.00 
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Public Works Department 
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PAYMENT FOR WORK PERFORMED 

Line Item Humber Item 
Bid 

Bid Price Unll 
Quan!lly Thi• Amoun!Thls 

Quantlly Period Pe~od 

61 C0153 rr:slaU 15• RCP Storm Sewer• CO 1 98,00 $73.00 LF $0.00 

62 C0154 Excavation for PJpe, 22.00 $200.00 HR $0,00 

63 C0155 3/4" Llm8-3lono Pfpe Bedding 217.00 $29.50 Ton $0.00 

64 C01A 56 Rebuild curb lnlets~uncllon box 4.00 $4,200.00 OQ $0.00 

65 C01A57 Remove existing ln1els 3.00 $600.00 .. $0.00 

66 CO2 58 
R~.11ove and replace 8" Sanitary Sewer Mtiir, S 

729.00 $137.00 LF $0.00 
71s1S1. 
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% QuentltyTo 
Amount To Oale 

Complete Data 

183.0% 160,00 $11,680.00 

200.0% 44.00 $8,800.00 

7t::.0% 162.85 $4,804.08 

175.0% 7.00 $29,400.00 

200.0% 6.00 $3,000.00 

100.0% 77.6.24 $99,768.86 
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